UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

RECORDABLE DISCLAIMER OF INTEREST

Serial No. AA-086371

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska is entitled to a recordable disclaimer of interest pursuant to Section 315(a) of the Federal Land Policy and Management Act of October 21, 1976, 43 U.S.C. 1745(a), the United States of America, acting by and through the BLM – Alaska State Director, hereby gives notice that the United States claims no real property interest in the lands underlying the water body comprising the Kuskokwim River, and therefore disclaims any and all real property interest in the submerged lands more particularly described as:

The lands underlying the Kuskokwim River, excepting those lands within Public Land Order No. 255, 11 Fed. Reg. 8,368 (Aug. 2, 1946) (signed Dec. 15, 1944), from its beginning at the confluences of its North and South Forks, presently located in Township 28 South, Range 22 East, Kateel River Meridian, Alaska downstream approximately 540 miles to its confluence with the Kuskokwim Bay presently located within Township 2 South, Range 77 West, Seward Meridian, Alaska.

a. Excepting therefrom the lands underlying the Kuskokwim River within Public Land Order No. 255, 11 Fed. Reg. 8,368 (Aug. 2, 1946) (signed Dec. 15, 1944), described as beginning at the point of intersection of Latitude 62 degrees 55 minutes N., with the center line of the deep water channel of the Kuskokwim River, approximate Longitude 155 degrees 33 minutes W. From the point of beginning: East, 2.25 miles; North, 3 miles; West, 1.12 miles, to the center line of the deep water channel of the Kuskokwim River; Southwesterly, 14.5 miles, downstream along center line of the deep water channel of the Kuskokwim River, to the point of beginning.

This disclaimer is subject to all valid existing rights, if any.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the un	dersigned authorized officer, in the name of the United States, set
his hand and caused the seal of the Bu	reau of Land Management to be affixed on this 10th day of
Urre, 2013.	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	United States of America Department of the Interior By: Bud C. Cribley State Director, Alaska Bureau of Land Management
STATE OF ALASKA THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT	} ss }
	on this, 2013.
Witness my hand and seal.	
DEN W. FULL	

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for Alaska

My Commission Expires: June 11, 2017

Mt. McKinley Recording District Bethel Recording District Kuskokwim Recording District